YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2000 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 9th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
. Reform Don’t Lib .
Total | Con | Lab [Lib Dem UK Green Know Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2000 | 250|587 | 182 248 88 290 [6541484|170] 705 | 745 | 968 | 1032 | 210 | 826 | 494 1470( 1140 860 | 1726 | 100 174
Unweighted Sample| 2000 284 | 570] 190 260 86 299 [709]449]|181| 806 | 801 | 907 | 1093 | 113 | 788 | 544 | 5551191 809 | 1702 | 115 183
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

To what extent, if at all, would you support or
oppose each of the following policies?
Free personal care to elderly and disabled adults

at home
Strongly support 55 | 50 56 50 57 63 55 54 59 43 52 61 | 51 60 50 50 59 63| 52 60 54 62 64
Tend to support 33 | 41 33 42 32 32 33 36 31 46 39 30 | 36 30 30 36 33 31| 37 28 34 27 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 88 91 89 92 89 95 88 90 90 89 91 91 87 90 80 86 92 94 89 88 88 89 92
Tend to oppose 4 3 6 4 6 1 3 4 5 6 4 4 6 3 8 5 3 2 5 4 5 2 2
Strongly oppose 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 6 4 8 5 7 3 4 5 7 7 5 5 8 4 11 7 4 3 7 6 7 2 2
Dontknow 6 | 5 3 4 4 2 8 |5 4 3| 4 5 |6 5 |9 7 5 3|5 6] 5 9 6
Annual cap on the number of migrant visas made
available
Strongly support 42 | 69 24 20 88 16 45 70 19 15 21 69 | 42 42 21 35 48 60| 37 49 43 46 40
Tend to support 23 | 26 29 27 8 21 28 22 27 28 26 20 23 23 23 24 24 22| 25 21 24 19 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 65 95 53 47 96 37 73 92 46 43 47 89 65 65 4 59 72 82 62 70 67 65 60
Tend to oppose 15 2 23 32 2 31 7 3 25 34 26 4 18 12 23 16 14 9 18 11 15 8 17
Strongly oppose 7 R 7 1 23 4 1 14 11 12 2 7 7 9 9 7 3 9 5 7 13 10
TOTALOPPOSE 22 3 34 39 3 54 11 4 39 45 38 6 25 19 32 25 21 12 27 16 22 21 27
Dontknow 12 | 3 14 14 2 9 6 | 4 16 11| 15 5 |9 15 |24 16 7 6|11 14| 12 14 13
1% tax on assets over £10 million and 2% tax on
assets over £1 billion
Strongly support 49 | 43 61 61 44 65 36 | 42 62 60 57 47 | 49 48 37 50 51 49| 50 47 48 49 52
Tend to support 22 | 29 21 19 23 22 26 |28 21 17 22 25 | 24 21 16 21 25 25| 22 22 23 19 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 71 72 82 80 67 87 62 70 83 77 79 72 73 69 53 71 76 74 72 69 71 68 72
Tend to oppose 5 10 3 3 8 2 4 7 3 5 4 6 8 3 8 4 4 7 6 4 6 3 3
Strongly oppose 4 6 3 2 10 0 4 5 2 6 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4
TOTALOPPOSE 9 16 6 5 18 2 8 12 5 11 7 1 13 7 12 9 8 11 1 8 10 6 7

N
-

Don'tknow 20 | 12 13 15 16 30 |17 12 12| 14 17 |15 24 |34 21 16 15| 17 23| 19 25 20
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To what extent, if at all, would you support or
oppose each of the following policies?
Free personal care to elderly and disabled adults
at home
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know
Annual cap on the number of migrant visas made
available
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know
1% tax on assets over £10 million and 2% tax on
assets over £1 billion
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

Region in England
Total | North | Midiands | London | Rest of
South
2000] 482 332 242 670
2000] 492 344 161 705
% % % % %
55 56 59 51 51
33 32 30 34 38
88 88 89 85 89
4 4 5 5 5
2 2 1 3 1
6 6 6 8 6
6 5 5 6 5
42 45 49 30 42
23 | 24 24 24 24
65 69 73 54 66
15 | 15 12 18 15
7 6 4 10 7
22 21 16 28 22
12 11 1 18 11
49 | 49 48 45 49
22 23 24 20 23
71 72 72 65 72
5 7 3 5 6
4 3 4 7 5
9 10 7 12 11
20 | 19 20 22 17
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Total | Con | Lab [Lib Dem UK Green Know Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2000 | 250|587 | 182 248 88 2900 [6541484|170] 705 | 745 | 968 | 1032 | 210 | 826 | 494 1470f 1140 860 | 1726 | 100 174
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Changing the maximum amount a parent can
earn before losing their child benefits from
£60,000 for a person, to £120,000 for a couple

Strongly support 22 | 21 25 22 22 25 22 23 24 27 26 20 | 21 22 14 29 19 16| 25 18 22 26 19
Tend to support 25 | 24 25 37 21 21 26 23 24 33 28 22 | 25 26 35 23 26 24 26 21 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 47 45 50 59 43 46 48 46 48 60 54 42 46 48 49 52 45 40 51 42 48 47 43
Tend tooppose 19 | 25 18 20 22 26 16 22 20 18 19 22 19 19 1 17 22 24| 18 20 19 17 24
Strongly oppose 16 | 18 16 9 25 12 13 20 15 11 13 22 | 18 14 16 13 15
TOTAL OPPOSE 35 43 34 29 47 38 29 42 35 29 32 4 37 33 18 29 42 46 33 37 35 30 39
Dontknow 18 | 13 16 11 10 15 22 |12 17 12| 13 14|16 20 | 34 19 13 14| 16 21| 18 24 17
Expanding paternity leave to six weeks from the
current two weeks
Strongly support 42 | 23 52 51 25 66 39 | 27 56 47

48 30 | 37 46 60 55 35 19| 43 40 41 50 43
Tend to support 32 | 32 35 32 31 24 32

31 32 36| 37 29 | 35 28 25 29 35 36 32 21 36

TOTALSUPPORT 74 55 87 8 56 90 71 58 8 83 8 5 72 74 8 8 70 55 77 69 73 T 79
Tendtooppose 11 |25 6 7 18 5 11|19 5 11| 8 18|11 11 |6 6 14 21|10 13| 11 11 10
Strongly oppose 5 | 11 2 3 15 1 4 |11 1 of 2 107 4 1 3 6 12| 5 6 6 3 5
TOTALOPPOSE 16 36 8 10 33 6 15 30 6 11 10 28 18 15 7 9 20 33 15 19 17 14 15

Don'tknow 10 | 10 5 8 11 4 14 |12 5 6| 6 13]1 10 | 8 8 10 12] 8 12| 10 15 7

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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TOTAL SUPPORT
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*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.

Region in England

Total | North | Midiands | London | Rost of

South
2000] 482 | 332 242 | 670
2000] 492 | 344 161 | 705
% % % % %
22 | 20 20 28 22
25 | 24 28 25 26
47 44 48 53 48
19 | 18 22 11 20
16 | 19 14 10 17
35 37 36 21 37
18 | 19 16 26 15
42 | 41 38 43 43
32 | 32 33 35 30
74 73 71 78 73
11 | 11 11 7 14
5 | 6 6 2 6
16 17 17 9 20
10 | 10 12 13 7
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